
Rushville Classic Cross Country Invitational
Rushville, IN
Aug. 28, 2021

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Division III

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Cambridge City Lincol 42 2 4 6 14 16 19:39.8 2:32.8
2 Blue River Valley 53 5 10 11 12 15 26 34 20:08.3 1:47.2
3 Jac-Cen-Del 82 1 7 17 21 36 40 41 20:52.5 6:10.7
4 Rising Sun 83 3 9 19 20 32 35 42 20:58.1 4:29.5
5 South Ripley 98 8 13 24 25 28 31 38 21:26.9 2:39.0
6 North Decatur 125 18 22 23 29 33 37 43 22:16.1 1:49.8
7 Riverside 185 27 30 39 44 45 25:29.8 6:37.4

Incomplete Teams: Covenant Christian (I, Edinburgh, Indiana School for th, Knightstown, Morristown, Randolph Southern, Seton Catholic

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Cambridge City Lincol
2 Blake Smith, 12 18:21.3
4 Luke Williams, 10 18:55.5
6 Gavin Newton, 11 19:19.9
14 Brody Puckett, 10 20:48.3
16 Alex Bertsch, 12 20:54.0

Total Time = 1:38:19.0     Total Places = 42

2. Blue River Valley
5 Gabe Sayre, 11 19:04.8
10 Tyler Flynn, 10 20:02.7
11 Ethan Blackburn, 10 20:19.3
12 Landen Gibson, 10 20:22.4
15 Adam Polston, 11 20:51.9
26 Rajwinder Singh, 10 22:18.1
34 Eli Sayre, 10 23:48.2

Total Time = 1:40:41.1     Total Places = 53

3. Jac-Cen-Del
1 Josh Pohle, 12 17:59.1
7 Adam Maloney, 12 19:28.9
17 Cameron Reatherford, 11

20:58.3
21 Austin Rohls, 12 21:46.4
36 Jacob Ricke, 9 24:09.8
40 Austin Hammond, 12 25:45.9
41 Gabriel Maloney, 10 25:58.2

Total Time = 1:44:22.5     Total Places = 82

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Rising Sun
3 Peyton Merica, 11 18:35.8
9 Ethan Markland, 10 19:51.8
19 Casey Fletcher, 9 21:38.5
20 Dylan Martin, 11 21:38.9
32 Nathaniel Graver, 11 23:05.2
35 Exander Clark, 11 23:50.3
42 Brandon Birmingham, 10

26:10.4
Total Time = 1:44:50.2     Total Places = 83

5. South Ripley
8 Luke Bradley, 9 19:48.1
13 Logan Bradley, 11 20:44.0
24 Joseph Davis, 11 22:03.5
25 Hayden Hooten, 11 22:11.5
28 Evan Eaglin, 10 22:27.0
31 Ryan Gorrell, 11 22:57.6
38 Christopher Arthur, 9 25:00.0

Total Time = 1:47:14.1     Total Places = 98

6. North Decatur
18 Aiden O'Dell, 10 21:32.1
22 Jackson Cathey, 12 21:52.5
23 Ryan Hancock, 11 21:53.1
29 Owen Geis, 12 22:40.6
33 Adam Mack, 12 23:21.8
37 Noah Weisenbach, 10 24:20.5
43 Mason Dimett, 11 26:58.6

Total Time = 1:51:20.1     Total Places = 125



7. Riverside
27 Elijah Guzman, 12 22:19.4
30 Demetrio Kent, 9 22:42.0
39 Elliot Hunt, 10 25:27.2
44 Noah Wellington, 9 28:03.7
45 Ryan Grady, 9 28:56.7

Total Time = 2:07:29.0     Total Places = 185

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Josh Pohle, 12 17:59.1 Jac-Cen-Del
2 2 Blake Smith, 12 18:21.3 Cambridge City Lincol
3 3 Peyton Merica, 11 18:35.8 Rising Sun
4 Jack Martin, 11 18:38.0 Seton Catholic
5 4 Luke Williams, 10 18:55.5 Cambridge City Lincol
6 5 Gabe Sayre, 11 19:04.8 Blue River Valley
7 6 Gavin Newton, 11 19:19.9 Cambridge City Lincol
8 7 Adam Maloney, 12 19:28.9 Jac-Cen-Del
9 8 Luke Bradley, 9 19:48.1 South Ripley
10 9 Ethan Markland, 10 19:51.8 Rising Sun
11 Jack Scoggins, 10 19:59.7 Covenant Christian (I
12 10 Tyler Flynn, 10 20:02.7 Blue River Valley
13 11 Ethan Blackburn, 10 20:19.3 Blue River Valley
14 12 Landen Gibson, 10 20:22.4 Blue River Valley
15 Jamie Pegg, 9 20:40.8 Randolph Southern
16 13 Logan Bradley, 11 20:44.0 South Ripley
17 14 Brody Puckett, 10 20:48.3 Cambridge City Lincol
18 15 Adam Polston, 11 20:51.9 Blue River Valley
19 16 Alex Bertsch, 12 20:54.0 Cambridge City Lincol
20 17 Cameron Reatherford, 11

20:58.3 Jac-Cen-Del
21 Titus McKissick, 9 21:18.0 Covenant Christian (I
22 18 Aiden O'Dell, 10 21:32.1 North Decatur
23 19 Casey Fletcher, 9 21:38.5 Rising Sun
24 20 Dylan Martin, 11 21:38.9 Rising Sun
25 21 Austin Rohls, 12 21:46.4 Jac-Cen-Del
26 22 Jackson Cathey, 12 21:52.5 North Decatur
27 23 Ryan Hancock, 11 21:53.1 North Decatur
28 24 Joseph Davis, 11 22:03.5 South Ripley
29 25 Hayden Hooten, 11 22:11.5 South Ripley
30 26 Rajwinder Singh, 10 22:18.1 Blue River Valley
31 27 Elijah Guzman, 12 22:19.4 Riverside
32 28 Evan Eaglin, 10 22:27.0 South Ripley
33 29 Owen Geis, 12 22:40.6 North Decatur
34 30 Demetrio Kent, 9 22:42.0 Riverside
35 31 Ryan Gorrell, 11 22:57.6 South Ripley
36 32 Nathaniel Graver, 11 23:05.2 Rising Sun
37 33 Adam Mack, 12 23:21.8 North Decatur
38 Keith Donell, 12 23:27.0 Randolph Southern
39 Tiernan Booth, 10 23:32.1 Indiana School for th
40 34 Eli Sayre, 10 23:48.2 Blue River Valley
41 35 Exander Clark, 11 23:50.3 Rising Sun
42 Abraham Wilson, 10 23:57.3 Knightstown
43 Avant Gorman, 12 23:57.5 Indiana School for th
44 36 Jacob Ricke, 9 24:09.8 Jac-Cen-Del
45 37 Noah Weisenbach, 10 24:20.5 North Decatur
46 38 Christopher Arthur, 9 25:00.0 South Ripley
47 Tj Butcher, 12 25:04.4 Morristown
48 39 Elliot Hunt, 10 25:27.2 Riverside
49 40 Austin Hammond, 12 25:45.9 Jac-Cen-Del
50 41 Gabriel Maloney, 10 25:58.2 Jac-Cen-Del



51 42 Brandon Birmingham, 10
26:10.4 Rising Sun

52 Parker Young, 12 26:36.4 Edinburgh
53 43 Mason Dimett, 11 26:58.6 North Decatur
54 Brian Cajellas, 9 27:38.5 Edinburgh
55 Brayden Burris, 12 27:43.0 Morristown
56 44 Noah Wellington, 9 28:03.7 Riverside
57 Ethan Campbell, 10 28:15.2 Edinburgh
58 45 Ryan Grady, 9 28:56.7 Riverside


